RECTD. BY FEB 17 1995

WAIVER

TO: Minnesota Municipal Board Suite 475 McColl Building 366 Jackson Street St. Paul, MN 55101 and City of Montevideo Montevideo, MN 56265

RE: Annexation to the City of Montevideo of the hereinafter described property

The Town Board of Sparta Township, Chippewa County, pursuant to a Resolution duly adopted by the Town Board on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1995, hereby states that Sparta Township has no objection to the annexation of the following described land to the City of Montevideo and hereby waives the ninety (90) days before a City Ordinance can be adopted. Chippewa County has petitioned for the annexation of said tract of land to the City of Montevideo.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.

Dated: _____, 1995.

SPARTA TOWNSHIP acc & Moen Town Clerk

cityciv\2a95.wav

NECD. PT FEB 17 1996

EXHIBIT A

That part of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section Eight (8), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117), Range Forty (40), lying Northeasterly of Minnesota Trunk Highway No. 7, except that part thereof platted as County Farm Lots, being in Chippewa County, Minnesota.